

BOARD OF VARIANCE
Saanich Municipal Hall, 770 Vernon Avenue
Wednesday, June 13, 2018 at 6:00 pm in Committee Room 2

| | |
|---|---|
| 4969 Cordova Bay Road Lot 12, Section 29, Lake District, Plan VIP857 | Seawall Relaxation of maximum height for a structure within 7.5 m of the natural boundary of the ocean from 0.6 m to 3.0 m |
| 820 Alvarado Terrace Lot 7, Section 28, Lake District Plan 19821 | Addition Relaxation of rear lot line from 12.0 m to 8.78 m |
| 1605 Michelle Place Lot 10, Section 17, Victoria District, Plan 19948 | Addition Relaxation of interior side lot line from 1.5 m to 1.40 m |
| 3761 Waring Place Lot 2, Section 44, Victoria District, Plan VIP13254 | Accessory building Relaxation of front lot line from 7.5 m to 1.80 m |
| 1765 Mortimer Street Lot 2, Section 40, Victoria District, Plan EPP71726 | Addition Relaxation of rear lot line from 7.5 m to 7.08 m |
| 5621 Pat Bay Highway Lot 1, Section 39/0, Lake District, Plan 31333 | New house Relaxation of height from 6.5 m to 7.95 m |
| 4961 Thunderbird Place Lot 1, Section 29, Lake District, Plan VIP 89059 | Addition Relaxation of rear lot line from 10.5 m to 5.14 m Relaxation of height from 6.5 m to 6.72 m for a flat roof Relaxation of single face height from 7.5 m to 7.70 m for a pitched roof Relaxation of single face height from 6.5 m to 7.15 m for a flat roof |
| 3831 Synod Road Lot 1, Section 40, Victoria District, Plan 42236 | Accessory building Relaxation of front lot line from 7.5 m to 1.5 m |
| 4245 Pullet Place Lot 8, Section 11, Lake District Plan EPS4249 | New house and accessory building Relaxation of height from 7.5 m to 8.20 m Relaxation of single face height from 7.5 m to 8.50 m Relaxation of accessory building height from 3.75 m to 4.10 m |
| 4259 Pullet Place Lot 1, Section 8 & 11, Lake District Plan EPS4249 | New house Relaxation of single face height from 7.5 m to 8.20 m |
| 370 Obed Avenue Lot 14, Section 13, Victoria District, Plan 1070 | Addition Relaxation of front lot line from 6.0 m to 3.20 m Relaxation of height from 7.5 m to 7.80 m Relaxation of allowable floor space in non-basement areas from 80% to 93.12% |